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5. CAMPEONATO SURAMERICANO DE 
CARRERAS DE MONTAÑA 

18th  July 2010 

Cerro Arco – Mendosa - ARGENTINA 
 

 
 

  

WOMEN 
Course: 8,0 km, 1069m/1.740m  

2 laps    

1. 1 SALAZAR Cruz-sin Dni- 79 VEN 39:51 
2. 2 DELGADO Castro Elionaq 91 PER 40:28 

3. 3 RAMIREZ Veronica 76 ARG 40:43 
4. 4 NEIPAN Karina 82 ARG 41:54 

5. 5 OLIVEIRA Da Silva Franciele Maria 84 BRA 42:53 

6. 6 ALVES Vieira Maria Lucia 73 BRA 42:59 

7. 7 AGUIAR Barros Daiane 85 BRA 43:17 
8. 8 RODRIGUEZ Zule Leonela 87 ARG 45:19 

9.  LOBO Sonia Valeria 89 ARG 53:26 

10.  LESCANO Betsabe Abigail 87 ARG 53:28 
11.  BURONI Silvia Lorena 74 ARG 53:55 

12.  TELLO Melisa 84 ARG 55:03 

13.  LACIAR Alejandra 83 ARG 55:09 

14.  CARMONA Leticia 83 ARG 57:19 
15.  ZELADA Paola 84 ARG 57:20 

16.  DE BANDI Paula 84 ARG 58:34 

17.  BALTER Julieta 82 ARG 59:34 

18.  BARRETO Sandra Beatriz 77 ARG 1:02:23 
19.  PEREZ CHAVES Rosa Ines 86 ARG 1:04:53 

20.  SANZ MAINELLA Solange Desiree 90 ARG 1:11:44 

  

MEN 
Course: 12,0 km, 
1.069m/1.740m 

3 laps    

1. 1 PUENTE Pedro  88 VEN 52:25 
2. 2 MARTINEZ Salazar Alexis  85 VEN 53:04 

3. 3 GUILLEN Neido 85 VEN 53:20 

4. 4 RIOS Dario 80 ARG 53:35 
5. 5 FIGUEIREDO De Assis Freitas Naval 69 BRA 54:37 

6. 6 MOHAMED Cristian 77 ARG 55:26 

7. 7 CAVACO Martin 83 ARG 55:44 
8.  CORREA Agustin 90 ARG 58:30 

9. 8 DE SOUZA Fransisco Antonio-sin Dni 71 BRA 58:44 

10.  MORALES Roberto 76 ARG 59:20 

11.  VILLAGRA Ricardo Exequiel 88 ARG 59:32 
12. 9 CAMPOS Junior Luiz Antonio 83 BRA 59:35 

13.  CARRIZO Facundo Daniel 87 ARG 1:00:28 

14.  AMPUERO Ramiro 87 ARG 1:02:20 

15.  OCAMPO Alejandro 83 ARG 1:02:25 
16.  RUBIN Marcos 84 ARG 1:03:03 

17.  LUQEZ Daniel 81 ARG 1:03:50 

18.  ABACA Santiago 80 ARG 1:03:55 
19.  ALZUGARAY Gustavo Enrique 69 ARG 1:05:07 

20.  PERALTA Walter Damian 87 ARG 1:05:34 

21.  BURGOS Dario 74 ARG 1:05:42 

22.  GUIDOLIN Arnaldo Martin 86 ARG 1:07:22 
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23.  MORALES Jose Antonio 66 ARG 1:07:48 

24.  HVALA Guillermo 78 ARG 1:08:20 

25.  GARCIA Roberto 82 ARG 1:11:26 

26.  SALINAS Pablo 85 ARG 1:12:18 
27.  JOWSA Duillo 78 ARG 1:12:19 

28.  CABELLO Mariano 82 ARG 1:13:04 

29.  CHAMBI Juan-sin Dni 85 ARG 1:13:05 
30.  QUIROGA Marcelo Bernardo 77 ARG 1:16:35 

31.  RIOS Alejandro 86 ARG 1:16:40 

32.  LUNA José 90 ARG 1:17:36 

33.  CALDERON Carlos 69 ARG 1:17:40 
34.  MARTINEZ Hector 83 ARG 1:17:40 

35.  KAISER Rolando 75 ARG 1:24:50 

36.  DIAZ Facundo 86 ARG 1:25:17 

37.  NIEVAS Juan Hector 84 ARG 1:25:17 
38.  QUIROGA Ivan 73 ARG 1:29:26 

39.  GARCIA Sebastian 75 ARG 1:33:46 

40.  SALAZAR Cruz-sin Dni 79 VEN 39:51 
41.  DELGADO Castro Elionaq 91 PER 40:28 

42.  RAMIREZ Veronica 76 ARG 40:43 

43.  NEIPAN Karina 82 ARG 41:54 

44.  OLIVEIRA Da Silva Franciele Maria 84 BRA 42:53 

45.  ALVES Vieira Maria Lucia 73 BRA 42:59 

46.  AGUIAR Barros Daiane 85 BRA 43:17 

47.  RODRIGUEZ Zule Leonela 87 ARG 45:19 

48.  LOBO sonia valeria 89 ARG 53:26 
49.  LESCANO Betsabe Abigail 87 ARG 53:28 

50.  BURONI Silvia Lorena 74 ARG 53:55 

51.  TELLO Melisa 84 ARG 55:03 
52.  LACIAR Alejandra 83 ARG 55:09 

53.  CARMONA Leticia 83 ARG 57:19 

54.  ZELADA Paola 84 ARG 57:20 

55.  DE BANDI Paula 84 ARG 58:34 

56.  BALTER Julieta 82 ARG 59:34 

57.  BARRETO Sandra Beatriz 77 ARG 1:02:23 

58.  PEREZ CHAVES Rosa Ines 86 ARG 1:04:53 

59.  SANZ MAINELLA Solange Desiree 90 ARG 1:11:44 

 
 
TEAM RANKING: 
Legend (#): 
- “number” – scored points 
- “X“ – present with individuals only 

 MEN # WOMEN # 
1. VEN 6 ARG 15 
2. ARG 17 BRA 18 
3. BRA 22 VEN X 
4.   PER X 

 


